

1992

# State of Utah v. Lawrence Pitts : Reply to Petition for Rehearing

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_sc1](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1)

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

David L. Wilkinson; Attorney General; Earl F. Dorius; Assistant Attorney General; Attorneys for Respondent.

Nancy Bergeson; Salt Lake Legal Defender Association.; Attorney for Appellant.

---

## Recommended Citation

Reply Brief, *Utah v. Pitts*, No. 920290.00 (Utah Supreme Court, 1992).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu\\_sc1/4258](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_sc1/4258)

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES . . . . .	ii
STATEMENT OF ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL . . . . .	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE . . . . .	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS . . . . .	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT . . . . .	2
ARGUMENT	
POINT I    DEFENDANT DID NOT PROPERLY RAISE HIS CHALLENGE TO THE JURY INSTRUCTION CONCERNING POSSESSION OF RECENTLY STOLEN PROPERTY ON DIRECT APPEAL . . . . .	3
POINT II    DEFENDANT'S CHALLENGE TO THE JURY INSTRUCTION REGARDING POSSESSION OF RECENTLY STOLEN PROPERTY WAS DISPOSED OF BY THIS COURT IN ITS <u>PER CURIAM</u> OPINION ISSUED JANUARY 26, 1986 . . . . .	5
POINT III    THE JURY INSTRUCTION GIVEN IN THE INSTANT CASE REGARDING POSSESSION OF RECENTLY STOLEN PROPERTY DID NOT SHIFT THE BURDEN OF PROOF TO DEFENDANT . . . . .	6
CONCLUSION . . . . .	14
ADDENDUM . . . . .	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES  
CASES CITED

Barnes v. United States, 412 U.S. 837 (1973) . . . . . 11, 13

Francis v. Franklin, 105 S.Ct. 1965 (1985) . . . . . 6, 7, 8, 9, 13

State v. Chambers, 709 P.2d 321 (Utah 1985) . . . . . 2, 3, 6, 7,  
13, 14

State v. Gotarez, 686 P.2d 1226 (Ariz. 1984) . . . . . 5

State v. Hoisington, 657 P.2d 17 (Id. 1983) . . . . . 5

State v. Kirkham, 20 Utah 2d 44, 432 P.2d 638  
(1967) . . . . . 11, 13

State v. McNair, 53 Utah 99, 178 P.48 (1918) . . . . . 4-5

State v. Pacheco, 20 Utah Adv. Rep. 18 (1985) . . . . . 2, 3, 6, 7, 14

State v. Pitts, Utah, \_\_\_\_\_ P.2d \_\_\_\_\_,  
No. 20290 (filed January 28, 1986) . . . . . iii, 1, 2

State v. Sessions, 583 P.2d 44 (Utah 1978) . . . . . 11, 13

STATUTES CITED

Utah Code Ann. § 76-6-202 (Supp. 1983) . . . . . 1

Utah Code Ann. § 76-6-402(1) (1953 as amended) . . . . . 6

RULES CITED

Rule 23(a), Utah Rules of Appellate Procedure . . . . . 4

Rule 24(j), Utah Rules of Appellate Procedure . . . . . 3, 4
